Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 058

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH MRS. BERNADETTE CASTILLA OF BARANGAY MINA WEST AND MR. ALJON P. PATANAO OF BARANGAY AMIROY, MINA, ILOILO AS CONTRACT WORKERS UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR FOR THE TAX MAPPING ACITVITY IN THE DIFFERENT 22 BARANGAYS

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Mina, Iloilo is in need of personnel to work as Contractual Labor for the conduct of ocular inspection of all real properties for the general Revision Activity Special Project;

WHEREAS, the above-mentioned contract laborers has expressed willing to serve the LGU-Mina on a contract of service basis;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor from this Sanggunian is needed, pursuant to the mandate provided the RA 7160, otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH MRS. BERNADETTE C. CASTILLA OF BARANGAY MINA WEST AND MR. ALJON P. PATANAO OF BARANGAY AMIROY, MINA, ILOILO AS CONTRACT WORKERS UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR FPOR THE TAX MAPPING ACITVITY IN THE DIFFERENT 22 BARANGAYS.

ADOPTED this **4**th **day of May 2017**, on motion of **Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr.**, duly seconded by **Hon. Celso S. Justado and Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor**.

APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor